
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL
BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

Ms. Arlanda Williams
Mr. Dirk J. Guidry
Mr. John Navy
Mr. Gerald Michel
Mr. Scotty Dryden
Ms. Christa Duplantis-
Prather
Mr. Darrin Guidry
Mr. Al Marmande
Mr. Steve Trosclair

Chairwoman
Vice-Chairman
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need
special assistance, please contact Venita H. Chauvin, Council Clerk, at

(985) 873-6519 describing the assistance that is necessary.

AGENDA
January 22, 2018

5:45 PM

Parish Council Meeting Room

 

 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: If you wish to address the Council, please complete the "Public Wishing to
Address the Council" form located on either end of the counter and give it to either the Chairman or the Council
Clerk prior to the beginning of the meeting. Individuals addressing the council should be respectful of others in
their choice of words and actions. Thank you.

ALL CELL PHONES, PAGERS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES USED FOR COMMUNICATION
SHOULD BE SILENCED FOR THE DURATION OF THE MEETING

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

1. RESOLUTION: Concurring with the Parish Administration to approve the negotiated Service Contract for
Mowing/Maintenance of Parish Boulevards at Various Locations to Green Scapes of Louisiana, Inc.

2. Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget and the 5-Year Capital
Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the following items and to provide for
related matters:
      I. Safe Room East, $234,168
     II. EOC Safe Room, $95,284
and call a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, February 7, 2018 at 6:30 p. m.

3. Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget and the 5-year Capital



Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the following items and to provide for
related matters; and call a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, February 7, 2018 at 6:30 p. m.

 
I. General Fund-Downtown Development, $500

II. Courthouse Elevator Repair, $65,000
III. Government Tower Chillers, $121,000
IV. Houma Police Department, $500
V. Animal Shelter, Petsmart-$40,000

VI. Customer Service, $18,000
VII. Prospect Blvd. Sidewalks, $41,437

VIII. LA 24 Sidewalk, $91,748
IX. Civic Center Sidewalk, $46,083
X. Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement, ($3,300,000)

XI. Terrebonne Parish Port Commission Generator, ($62,360)
and calling a public hearing on said matter on February 7 at 6:30 pm

4. Adjourn



Category Number: 
Item Number:

Monday, January 22, 2018

Item Title:
INVOCATION

Item Summary:
INVOCATION



Category Number: 
Item Number:

Monday, January 22, 2018

Item Title:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Item Summary:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE



Category Number: 
Item Number: 1.

Monday, January 22, 2018

Item Title:
Resolution to approve the negotiated Service Contract for Mowing/Maintenance of Parish Boulevards at
Various Locations

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Concurring with the Parish Administration to approve the negotiated Service Contract for
Mowing/Maintenance of Parish Boulevards at Various Locations to Green Scapes of Louisiana, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
exec summary 1/9/2018 Executive Summary
Resolution 1/9/2018 Resolution
approval 1/9/2018 Backup Material



 
   

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 (REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS) 

PROJECT TITLE 
RESOLUTION to approve the negotiated Service Contract for Mowing/Maintenance of Parish 

Boulevards at various locations.  

 

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
A Resolution to approve the negotiated Contract for Mowing/Maintenance of Parish Boulevards 

at various locations to Green Scapes of Louisiana, Inc. 

 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
Mowing/Maintenance of Various Boulevards in Terrebonne Parish.  Services shall include, but 

not limited to, mowing, edging, as well as clean up of sites for trash removal.   

 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
 

$88,776.00 per year (est)                                                      

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT 

BUDGETED: 
$ 140,000.00 

 

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE) 

PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 

Angela Guidry, Purchasing Manager    January 9, 2018             

 Signature       Date 



 RESOLUTION NO: ____________ 
                    

A Resolution authorizing the signing of a contract for the purpose of the Annual 
Service Contract for Mowing/Maintenance of Various Boulevards for Terrebonne Parish 
Consolidated Government.  

 

WHEREAS, prices and terms were negotiated between Terrebonne Parish Public 
Works/Roads & Bridges-Vegetation Division for the Annual Service Contract for 
Mowing/Maintenance of Boulevards for various locations, and 
 

WHEREAS,   David Rome, Public Works Operations Manager and David Luke, 
Roads & Bridges-Vegetation Superintendent have agreed with the prices of Green Scapes 
of Louisiana, Inc in the amount of Eighty Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy Six 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($88,776.00), and 

 
WHEREAS, The contract term shall be for a one (1) year period January  1, 2018 

through December 31, 2018 or after the signing of the contract. Subject to the availability 
of funds appropriated the contract may be extended, at TPCG’s option, for two (2) 
additional one (1) year terms in accordance with the terms, conditions, and prices. Such 
extension may be granted if Contractor has adequately performed the contract during the 
initial term, and  

 
WHEREAS, The quantities stated on the quotation form are given as a general 

guide for bidding and are not guaranteed amounts. Actual requirements may be more or 
less than those estimated herein. The TPCG shall reserve the right to change the amount 
of services required as needed, and   

   
WHEREAS, the Parish Administration has concurred with the recommendation 

of the contract for Green Scapes of Louisiana, Inc in the amount of $88,776.00  for the 
Annual Service Contract for Mowing/Maintenance of Boulevards for various locations as 
per the attached forms, and 
      

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the recommendation 
of Parish Administration is approved and the Service Contract for Green Scapes of 
Louisiana, Inc  be accepted  as per the attached forms.  

 







Category Number: 
Item Number: 2.

Monday, January 22, 2018

Item Title:
Budget Amendment Safe Rooms

Item Summary:
Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget and the 5-Year
Capital Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the following items and to
provide for related matters:
      I. Safe Room East, $234,168
     II. EOC Safe Room, $95,284
and call a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, February 7, 2018 at 6:30 p. m.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Exec Sum Budget Amendment 1/9/2018 Executive Summary
Ordin Budget Amendment 1/9/2018 Ordinance
Budget Amendment Backup 1/9/2018 Backup Material



 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 (REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS) 

PROJECT TITLE 
Ordinance for a Budget Amendment  

 

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2018 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND THE 5-
YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 
MATTERS. 

 
I. Safe Room East, $234,168 
II. EOC Safe Room, $95,285 

 

 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
See above 

 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
N/A 

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT 

BUDGETED: 
 

 

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE) 

PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 

 

_________/s/ Kayla Dupre___________________  _____January 9, 2018 

                          Signature       Date 



ORDINANCE NO. ______________ 
 
 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2018 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND THE 5-
YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 
MATTERS. 

 
I. Safe Room East, $234,168 
II. EOC Safe Room, $95,285 

 
           

SECTION I 

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) has been awarded an  
additional $234,168 ($175,626 75% federal share, $58,542 25% non-federal) from Hazard 
Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) for Terrebonne Parish – Safe Room East/Training Center 
(HMGP #1786-109-007, FEMA-1786-DR-LA, Project #170), and 

WHEREAS, the project will enable 56 essential personnel to remain on the east side of 
the Parish serving the population whether the bridges are intact or not, and 

WHEREAS, the Program requires a 25% ($58,542) non-federal share, and 

WHEREAS, the funding source for the non-federal share is from the Public Safety 
Fund. 

 
NOW, THERFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of 

the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget and 
the 5-Year Capital Outlay be amended for the Safe Room East. (Attachment A) 
 

SECTION II 

            WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) has been 
awarded additional funding $95,285 (69,669 federal share, $25,616 non-federal) from Hazard 
Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Multi-Agency EOC Safe Room Project (HMGP #1792-
109-0004, FEMA-1792-DR-LA, Project #10), and 

WHEREAS, the project provide shelter for 200 first responders north of Hwy 90, and 

WHEREAS, the Program requires a non-federal share for $25,616, and 

WHEREAS, the funding source for the non-federal share is from the Sales Tax 
Revenue Fund. 

 
NOW, THERFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of 

the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget and 
the 5-Year Capital Outlay be amended for the Multi-Agency EOC Safe Room. (Attachment B) 

 

 

 

 
 

Prepared By: Finance Department     
PC File:  2018-Various Items - A 
Date Prepared:  1/8/18 BA #2 



ATTACHMENT  A - Safe Room East

Adopted Change Amended

East Side Safe Room 1,136,814      234,168          1,370,982       

HMGP 1786-109-07 Safe Room East (743,097)       (175,626)         (918,723)         

transfer from Public Safety Fund -               (58,542)           (58,542)           

Fire Engines/Trucks 257,245        (58,542)           198,703           

transfer to Capital Projects Control -               58,542             58,542             

1786-06 SRL/RL Elevation Project 8,064,996     (238,608)         7,826,388       

1786-0006 FEMA (6,923,005)    175,626          (6,747,379)     

1786-0006 non-federal (2,370,121)    62,982             (2,307,139)     

ATTACHMENT  B - EOC Safe Room

Adopted Change Amended

Safe Room-EOC 2,332,023      95,285             2,427,308       

Safe Room-EOC (1,795,045)    (69,669)           (1,864,714)     

transfer from Sales Tax Fund (836,542)       (25,616)           (862,158)         

transfer to Capital Projects Control 836,542        25,616             862,158           

Fund Balance (decrease) n/a (25,616)           n/a

2018

2018

 











































































Category Number: 
Item Number: 3.

Monday, January 22, 2018

Item Title:
2018 Various Items for Budget Amendment

Item Summary:
Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget and the 5-year
Capital Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the following items and
to provide for related matters; and call a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, February 7, 2018 at 6:30
p. m.

 
I. General Fund-Downtown Development, $500

II. Courthouse Elevator Repair, $65,000
III. Government Tower Chillers, $121,000
IV. Houma Police Department, $500
V. Animal Shelter, Petsmart-$40,000

VI. Customer Service, $18,000
VII. Prospect Blvd. Sidewalks, $41,437

VIII. LA 24 Sidewalk, $91,748
IX. Civic Center Sidewalk, $46,083
X. Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement, ($3,300,000)

XI. Terrebonne Parish Port Commission Generator, ($62,360)
and calling a public hearing on said matter on February 7 at 6:30 pm

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
2018 Various Items for Budget
Amendment 1/18/2018 Executive Summary

2018 Various Items for Budget
Amendment 1/18/2018 Budget Amendment

2018 Various Items for Budget
Amendment 1/18/2018 Backup Material



 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 (REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS) 

PROJECT TITLE 
Ordinance for a Budget Amendment  

 

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2018 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND THE 5-
YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 
MATTERS. 

 
I. General Fund-Downtown Development, $500 
II. Courthouse Elevator Repair, $65,000 
III. Government Tower Chillers, $121,000 
IV. Houma Police Department, $500 
V. Animal Shelter, Petsmart-$40,000 
VI. Customer Service, $18,000 
VII. Prospect Blvd. Sidewalks, $41,437 
VIII. LA 24 Sidewalk, $91,748 
IX. Civic Center Sidewalk, $46,083 
X. Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement, ($3,300,000) 
XI. Terrebonne Parish Port Commission Generator, ($62,360) 

 

 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
See above 

 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
N/A 

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT 

BUDGETED: 
 

 

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE) 

PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 

 

_________/s/ Kayla Dupre___________________  _____January 18, 2018 

                          Signature       Date 



ORDINANCE NO. ______________ 
 
 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2018 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND THE 5-
YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 
MATTERS. 

 
I. General Fund-Downtown Development, $500 
II. Courthouse Elevator Repair, $65,000 
III. Government Tower Chillers, $121,000 
IV. Houma Police Department, $500 
V. Animal Shelter, Petsmart-$40,000 
VI. Customer Service, $18,000 
VII. Prospect Blvd. Sidewalks, $41,437 
VIII. LA 24 Sidewalk, $91,748 
IX. Civic Center Sidewalk, $46,083 
X. Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement, ($3,300,000) 
XI. Terrebonne Parish Port Commission Generator, ($62,360) 

 
           

SECTION I 
 

WHEREAS, a donation has been made to the Houma Downtown Development 
Corporation to purchase items for the wood carving class, and  
 

WHEREAS, the donation is for $500 and will be put into the Operating-donations 
account. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf 

of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating Budget be 
amended to recognize the donation for the Economic Development Department. (Attachment A) 

 
SECTION II 

 
 WHEREAS, funding is needed for the Courthouse Elevator Repairs Project, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the funding source is from the General Fund-Government Buildings Major 
Repair account for $65,000. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended to recognize the funding of the 
Courthouse Elevator Repairs.  (Attachment B) 
 

SECTION III 
 
 WHEREAS, funding is needed for the Government Tower Chillers Project, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the funding source is from the General Fund-Government Buildings Major 
Repair account for $121,000. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended to recognize the funding of the 
Government Tower Chillers.  (Attachment C) 
 

SECTION IV 
 

WHEREAS, a donation has been made to the Houma Police Department from Shell 
Pipeline to purchase a taser, and  
 



WHEREAS, the donation is for $500 and will be put into the Machinery and Equipment 
account. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 

on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget be amended to recognize the donation for the Houma Police Department. (Attachment D) 
 

SECTION V 
 

 WHEREAS, the Animal Shelter has received a $38,000 grant from the Petsmart Charities 
Grant, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the grant funds will be used for the Terrebonne Parish cat spay/neuter 
program in the Other Fees account. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget be amended for the Animal Shelter. (Attachment E) 
 

SECTION VI 
 

 WHEREAS, the Customer Service Department has acquired the services of Brinks to 
pick up deposits and forward to JP Morgan Chase Bank for $18,000 annually, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the funding source is from the General Fund fund balance. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget be amended for the Customer Service Division. (Attachment F) 

 
SECTION VII 

 
 WHEREAS, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) desires to provide 
protection to the people of this Parish, and  
 
 WHEREAS, TPCG would like to construct a sidewalk from LA 24 to Woodside Drive 
along Prospect Boulevard, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the funds have been appropriated out of the Highway Trust Fund to finance 
improvement projects under the direct administration of DOTD, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the engineering for the Prospect Boulevard Sidewalk Project, which will 
cost $41,437, will be funded on a cost disbursement basis with 80% ($33,150) of the project 
costs provided by the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development and the TPCG 
provided 20% ($8,287) of the remaining costs, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG 20% ($8,287) cost will be funded by the General Fund-
Engineering Division. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Prospect Boulevard Sidewalks. 
(Attachment G) 

 
SECTION VIII 

 
 WHEREAS, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) desires to provide 
protection to the people of this Parish, and  
 
 WHEREAS, TPCG would like to rehabilitate the sidewalk along LA 24 in downtown 
Houma, and 
 



 WHEREAS, the funds have been appropriated out of the Highway Trust Fund to finance 
improvement projects under the direct administration of DOTD, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the engineering for the LA 24 Sidewalk Project, which will cost $91,748, 
will be funded on a cost disbursement basis with 80% ($73,398) of the project costs provided by 
the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development and the TPCG provided 20% 
($18,350) of the remaining costs, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG 20% ($18,350) cost will be funded by the General Fund-
Engineering Division. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the LA 24 Sidewalk Project.  (Attachment H) 

 
SECTION IX 

 
 WHEREAS, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) desires to provide 
protection to the people of this Parish, and  
 
 WHEREAS, TPCG would like to construct a sidewalk from LA 311 to LA 182 along 
Civic Center Boulevard, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the funds have been appropriated out of the Highway Trust Fund to finance 
improvement projects under the direct administration of DOTD, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the engineering for the Civic Center Sidewalk Project, which will cost 
$46,083, will be funded on a cost disbursement basis with 80% ($36,866) of the project costs 
provided by the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development and the TPCG 
provided 20% ($9,217) of the remaining costs, and 
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG 20% ($9,217) cost will be funded by the General Fund-
Engineering Division. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Civic Center Sidewalk Project.  
(Attachment I) 

 
SECTION X 

  
 WHEREAS, the Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement Project is funded from 

the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority (CPRA) through the State Coastal Impact 
Assistance Program funds (CIAP), and 

 
WHEREAS, CIAP decreased their funding by $3,300,000 for the Falgout Canal 

Freshwater Enhancement Project. 
  
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 

on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Falgout Canal Freshwater 
Enhancement Project.  (Attachment J) 
 

SECTION XI 
  

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Port Commission Generator Project is funded from the 
Governor’s Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP) under the 
Hazard Mitigation Grant Program 1786-022-0002, Project #128 funded by the Federal 
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), and 

 
WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Port Commission has chosen to not implement the generator 

due to FEMA’s strict guidelines, and 



 
WHEREAS, the project cost of $62,360 will be reduced from the Capital Projects 

Control budget, and $15,590 reimbursement will be given to the Terrebonne Port Commission 
for their 25% portion of the project. 

  
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 

on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2018 Adopted Operating 
Budget and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Terrebonne Parish Port 
Commission Generator Project.  (Attachment K) 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Prepared By: Finance Department     
PC File:  2018-Various Items - B 
Date Prepared:  1/16/18 BA #3 



ATTACHMENT  A - Downtown Development

Adopted Change Amended

Donations-Downtown Development -                  (500)                 (500)                 

Supplies-Donations -               500                   500                   

ATTACHMENT  B - Courthouse Elevator

Adopted Change Amended

Building-Major Repair 186,000         (65,000)           121,000           

transfer to Capital Projects Control -               65,000             65,000             

Courthouse Elevator Repair (836,542)       (25,616)           (862,158)         

transfer from General Fund -               (65,000)           (65,000)           

ATTACHMENT  C - Government Tower Chillers

Adopted Change Amended

Building-Major Repair 121,000         (121,000)         -                    

transfer to Capital Projects Control 65,000         121,000          186,000           

Courthouse Elevator Repair 267              121,000          121,267           

transfer from General Fund (65,000)        (121,000)         (186,000)         

ATTACHMENT  D - Houma Police Department

Adopted Change Amended

Machinery & Equipment 25,895            (500)                 25,395             

Fund Balance (decrease) n/a 500                   n/a

ATTACHMENT  E - Animal Shelter

Adopted Change Amended

Donations-Animal Shelter -                  (38,000)           (38,000)           

Other Fees -               38,000             38,000             

ATTACHMENT  F - Customer Service

Adopted Change Amended

Other Contracts & Rentals 17,544            18,000             35,544             

Fund Balance (decrease) n/a (18,000)           n/a

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

 



ATTACHMENT  G - Prospect Blvd Sidewalks

Adopted Change Amended

Prospect Blvd Sidewalks 41,437         41,437             

DOTD-Prospect Blvd Sidewalks (33,150)       (33,150)           

Transfer from General Fund (186,000)        (8,287)         (194,287)         

Transfer to Capital Projects Control 186,000         8,287           194,287           

Engineering Fees 145,841         (8,287)         137,554           

ATTACHMENT  H - LA 24 Sidewalk

Adopted Change Amended

LA 24 Sidewalk Rehab-DOTD 91,748         91,748             

DOTD-LA 24 Sidewalk Rehab (73,398)       (73,398)           

Transfer from General Fund (194,287)        (18,350)       (212,637)         

Transfer to Capital Projects Control 194,287         18,350         212,637           

Engineering Fees 137,554         (18,350)       119,204           

ATTACHMENT  I - Civic Center Sidewalk

Adopted Change Amended

Civic Center Sidewalk-DOTC 46,083         46,083             

DOTD-Civic Center Sidewalk (36,866)       (36,866)           

Transfer from General Fund (212,637)        (9,217)         (221,854)         

Transfer to Capital Projects Control 212,637         9,217           221,854           

Engineering Fees 119,204         (9,217)         109,987           

ATTACHMENT  J - Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement

Adopted Change Amended

Falgout Canal Freshwater Enhancement 3,318,970      (3,300,000) 18,970             

DNR-Falgout Canal CPRA (3,300,000)    3,300,000   -                    

ATTACHMENT  K - Port Commission Generator

Adopted Change Amended

GOHSEP Statewide Generator 1786 62,360            (62,360)       -                    

GOHSEP Statewide Generator 1786 (774,860)       (62,360)       (837,220)         

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

  



 




































































































































































































































































































































































	Meeting Agenda
	INVOCATION
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	Resolution to approve the negotiated Service Contract for Mowing/Maintenance of Parish Boulevards at Various Locations
	Budget Amendment Safe Rooms
	2018 Various Items for Budget Amendment

